

Date: 10<sup>th</sup> February, 2025

To,  
Department of Corporate Services,  
**BSE Limited**,  
P J Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai- 400 001.  
**BSE: Scrip Code: 531112**

To,  
Listing Department,  
**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**,  
“Exchange Plaza”, C-1, Block-G,  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),  
Mumbai- 400 051.  
**NSE Trading Symbol: BALUFORGE**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: - Newspaper Publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024.**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith extract of newspaper publications relating to the Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, as published in the following newspapers:

1. Business Standard on 10<sup>th</sup> February, 2025;
2. Navshakti on 09<sup>th</sup> February, 2025; and
3. The Free Press Journal on 09<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,  
Yours Truly,

**For Balu Forge Industries Limited**

**Jaspalsingh Chandock**  
**Managing Director**  
**DIN: 00813218**

**Enclosed:** As attached



# IT firms may roll out 3-6% hikes this year

Appraisals to remain modest even as attrition inches up: HR experts

SHIVANI SHINDE & AVIK DAS  
Mumbai/Bengaluru, 9 February

India's \$250 billion information technology (IT) sector is expected to roll out modest salary appraisals in the range of 3-6 per cent in FY26, Xpheno, a specialist staffing firm, said. It comes at a time when firms are witnessing a spike in attrition, even as top players have reported higher turnover in Q3FY25. Industry experts assert that this is not a sign of a demand-driven market shift.

According to reports, the IT attrition rate for this year is expected to be around 12-13 per cent. "Higher hike rates are indicative of a buoyant revenue outlook. In the current trajectory of revenue performance and outlook for recovery, the potential salary hike range remains in the 3 per cent to 6 per cent median range," said Kamal Karanth, co-founder, Xpheno, said.

While some high-performing employees may receive exceptional raises, Karanth cautioned that the majority should brace for "moderated hikes" in line with inflation adjustments. The uncertain global environment and the resultant pressure on demand has meant that several companies are moving away from the traditional salary hike cycles.

For many, the appraisal cycle within the IT sector comes in April-June, and is now in many cases to the third quarter or September-October time frame. India's largest IT services player, Tata Consultancy Services (TCS), has begun its annual appraisal cycle for FY26. It is among the few players, which is still holding to the traditional time frame. The company announced a salary hike of 7-8 per cent on average for employees in FY25, while top performers received hikes in double digits. An email sent to the company on the commencement of the appraisal process did not elicit a response.

In the case of Infosys, salary hikes for FY25 have taken place in two phases. The junior employees received their appraisals in January, while the rest will be getting in April. Infosys CFO indicated that the salary hikes in India on an average will be in the range of 6-8 per cent. According to data from Xpheno, the IT sector



## JUMPING SHIP

Attrition rate (in %)

Company	Q3FY25
Wipro	15.3
Infosys	13.7
HCLTech	13.2
TCS	13

Source: Companies

is yet to come out of the woods in terms of hiring. After a brief recovery in active talent demand in September-October 2024, numbers have moderated and gone sluggish again.

The current active job openings from the IT sector collective, with a four-week freshness cutoff, is a little over 122,000. It is important to note that the IT services sector is far from a full recovery in talent action. The cohort's monthly active demand volume has not crossed the 100K mark since July 2022 when the slowdown began. The cohort had put out active demand in the 140,000 to 150,000 during the post-pandemic hiring buoyancy.

"All the firms have taken a cautious approach and the main focus is cost control and retention of talent. I think most of the IT services firms will look at selective pay hikes and be more inclined towards variable pays rather than fixed salary hikes. It will be more targeted towards high performers," Krishna Vij, vice-president, IT staffing at TeamLease Digital, said.

More on business-standard.com

# Razorpay eyes \$400 bn in TPV by '30

PEERZADA ABRAR  
Bengaluru, 9 February

Razorpay, which recently marked its 10th anniversary, has cemented its position as a leader in digital payment processing, with an annualised total payment volume (TPV) of \$180 billion. The Bengaluru-based company is targeting a TPV of about \$400 billion by 2030. With a valuation of \$7.5 billion, it makes Razorpay the highest-valued business-to-business fintech firm in India.

It has expanded its partnerships to include major banks like Axis Bank, Yes Bank, ICICI Bank, and RBL Bank, and powers online payments for 86 of India's top 100 unicorns.

Over the past 10 years, the company has served more than 5 million businesses and reached over 200 million end consumers in the country. These range from a Kirana shop in Kashmir collecting payments on its POS (point of sale) device to a textile exporter in Kanyakumari accepting dollars through its international payments product.

The company is focused on transforming the payment experience for



## RAZOR-SHARP FOCUS

- Razorpay valued at \$7.5 billion
- Aims to turn into a \$1 billion revenue company before 2030
- Focused on transforming payment experience for more than 1 billion consumers
- Planning an IPO in 2 years

more than 1 billion consumers. India's economy stood at \$3.57 trillion in FY24, and with an annual growth rate of approximately 6.5-7 per cent, the \$5 trillion target is expected to be reached by 2028-29.

Harshil Mathur (pictured), CEO and cofounder, Razorpay, is expecting a digital payment ecosystem worth \$1.5 trillion to \$2 trillion by that time. "We aim to capture at least 25-30 per cent of that market. From a business perspective, we aim to become a \$1 billion revenue company before 2030," said Mathur. Razorpay reported a 9 per cent rise in its total income to ₹2,501 crore during FY24 from ₹2,293

crore in FY23. The payment gateway business contributed ₹2,068 crore.

"Harshil (Mathur) is being conservative with his estimates. If you ask me, by 2030, Razorpay will surpass the numbers that he mentioned," Ishaan Mittal, managing director, Peak XV Partners, an investor in Razorpay, said in an interview.

Razorpay is also scaling up its efforts for international expansion. India's complex payments market and a tough regulatory ecosystem have emboldened Razorpay and are helping the fintech firm's planned expansions into Southeast Asia and West Asia.

# LEAD group targets IPO in 18 months

UDISHA SRIVASTAV  
New Delhi, 9 February

Home-grown school ed-tech unicorn LEAD group is eyeing a public listing within the next 12 to 18 months, co-founder and co-chief executive officer Smita Deorah told *Business Standard*.

"We are working towards achieving a certain Ebitda (earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation, and amortisation) margin level to give public markets confidence in the profitability of our model. We have to stay the course for another 12 to 18 months and then move

towards an IPO," she said.

Deorah said that given the market dynamics, the company will remain flexible. "We have spoken to a few advisers who understand the business well. When the time is right, we will enlist the right set of advisers and move forward," she said.

When asked on valuation, she said: "It is a little premature to comment on it. Our focus right now is to hit a good temperature. We are on track for that. I do not see that to be a concern. It is

just about now delivering it."


LEAD group has raised a total of \$172 million. The GSV Ventures and Westbridge Capital-backed firm became a unicorn in 2022 and is now valued at \$1.14 billion. The company currently services more than 8,000 schools and plans to add 3,000 to 4,000 schools this year, Deorah said.

"Our focus has always been on empowering schools with curriculum and technology to improve outcomes across different spectrums of schools. In the coming academic year, we will be working with more than 10,000 schools. We will keep adding 3,000 to 4,000 schools to our family every year," she explained.

"WE ARE WORKING TOWARDS ACHIEVING A CERTAIN EBITDA MARGIN LEVEL TO GIVE PUBLIC MARKETS CONFIDENCE IN THE PROFITABILITY OF OUR MODEL"

SMITA DEORAH, COFOUNDER & CO-CEO, LEAD GROUP





**IFGL REFRACTORIES LIMITED**  
CIN : L1908OR2007PLC027954

Registered Office:  
Sector 'B', Kalunga Industrial Estate  
P.O. Kalunga 770031, Dist. Sundergarh, Odisha  
Tel : +91 661 2660195  
E-mail: ifgl.works@ifgl.in

Head & Corporate Office:  
McLeod House, 3, Netaji Subhas Road  
Kolkata 700001, Tel : +91 33 40106100  
E-mail: ifgl.ho@ifgl.in  
investorconnect@ifgl.in

Website: [www.ifglgroup.com](http://www.ifglgroup.com)

(₹ in lakhs except as otherwise stated)						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024						
Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	38,173	41,503	37,034	1,21,823	1,25,710	1,65,826
Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax from Ordinary Activities	(196)	1,538	(1,844)	4,675	7,663	9,783
Net Profit after Tax and Exceptional Item	(218)	1,208	152	3,455	6,913	8,167
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit for the period after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after Tax]	(1,259)	3,197	1,567	4,433	8,257	9,223
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- per Share)	3,604	3,604	3,604	3,604	3,604	3,604
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	1,03,602
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)						
Basic and Diluted #	(0.60)	3.35	0.42	9.59	19.18	22.66

- # Figures for quarters and nine months ended are not annualised.
- NOTES :**
- Above unaudited consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on February 8, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors (Board) at their meeting held on that date. The Statutory Auditor have reviewed the same and issued an unmodified conclusion.
  - In an earlier year, the Holding Company's claim for Assessment Year 2020-21 for ₹ 2,816 lakhs (tax impact of ₹ 984 lakhs) towards deduction on account of depreciation on goodwill arising on amalgamation was disallowed under Income Tax assessment proceedings and being aggrieved thereby, the Holding Company had filed an appeal. Income tax authorities have subsequently issued notices under Section 148 of the Act for Assessment Years 2018-19 and 2019-20 thereby reopening assessments for said Assessment Years on the ground that similar claims of ₹ 5,006 lakhs (tax impact of ₹ 1,732 lakhs) and ₹ 3,755 lakhs (tax impact of ₹ 1,312 lakhs) in the Assessment Years 2018-19 and 2019-20 respectively escaped assessment as Income. Being aggrieved, the Holding Company filed a writ petition before Hon'ble High Court on May 21, 2024. The Holding Company supported by legal opinion, continues to believe that aforesaid deductions claimed are sustainable on merit and remain unaffected.
  - In the previous year, one of the customers of the Group had opted for preventive restructuring under laws of Czech Republic. In the opinion of Group management, realisability of dues from said customer was uncertain and doubtful in foreseeable future. As a matter of abundant precaution and prudence, the Group had made provision for trade receivables aggregating to ₹ 3,327 lakhs, for goods sold but in transit aggregating to ₹ 785 lakhs and reversed commission aggregating to ₹ 148 lakhs accrued in respect of the said Sales, during the year ended March 31, 2024.
  - Key Stand-alone financial information are as follows :

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	23,518	25,736	19,988	74,087	69,369	90,959
Net Profit before Tax from Ordinary Activities	591	1,719	(2,418)	5,252	5,225	7,423
Net Profit after Tax from Ordinary Activities	502	1,366	(308)	4,069	4,955	6,511
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit for the period after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after Tax]	497	1,360	(306)	4,053	4,959	6,490

- Holding Company, IFGL Refractories Limited has entered into a Joint Venture agreement on October 14, 2024 with Marvels International Group Co Ltd of Seychelles and Marvel Refractories (Anshan) Company of PRC, majority shareholding of both of said companies is held by US Citizen, Mr Yi Chun Lu, for establishing a Company in India for setting up a green field manufacturing facility for Basic Magnesite Bricks in India, following which a Public Limited Company by the name 'IFGL – Marvels Refractories Limited' has been incorporated on December 24, 2024, which is a Subsidiary of the Holding Company.
- USA based Subsidiary, El Ceramics LLC has through a Special Purpose LLC, being EIC Acquisition LLC established on September 13, 2024, acquired Real Estate from City of Middletown, an Ohio Municipal Corporation on October 28, 2024. Said Real Estate will be transformed into a State of the Art ISO Plant.
- This is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated and Stand-alone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Detailed format of the Unaudited Consolidated and Stand-alone Financial Results are available on the Websites of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)), NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and Company's Website ([www.ifglgroup.com](http://www.ifglgroup.com)).



Kolkata  
8th February, 2025

On behalf of the Board of IFGL Refractories Limited  
S K Bajoria  
Chairman  
(DIN : 00084004)

OUR TECHNOLOGY. YOUR SUCCESS.

**BALU FORGE INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
506, 5th Floor, Imperial Palace, 45 Tolly Park Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400069  
CIN L29100MH1989PLC255933  
Email Id: [compilance@baluindustries.com](mailto:compilance@baluindustries.com), Contact: +918655075578, Website: [www.baluindustries.com](http://www.baluindustries.com)

**Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter & Nine Months ended 31st December 2024.**


Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated (Amount in Lakhs)					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31-12-2024	30-09-2024	31-12-2023	31-12-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2024
1	Total Income from Operations	26,534.92	22,523.26	14,869.12	66,694.80	40,457.51	57,009.03
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	7,416.17	6,380.27	2,995.35	17,987.78	7,908.76	11,366.28
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	7,416.17	6,380.27	2,995.35	17,987.78	7,908.76	11,366.28
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	5,900.58	4,799.52	2,520.69	14,116.70	6,525.31	9,349.32
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,043.50	4,816.20	2,542.11	14,271.90	6,542.22	9,370.06
6	Equity Share Capital	10,944.19	10,944.19	10,259.19	10,944.19	10,259.19	10,259.19
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						45,037.14
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	5.52	4.55	2.58	13.47	6.65	9.80
	2. Diluted:	5.19	4.26	2.57	12.62	6.61	9.74

**Notes:** 1 Additional Information on Standalone Financial Results Pursuants to Reg. 47(1)(b)

1	Total Income from Operations	17,001.36	15,987.55	10,574.03	45,407.19	28,168.46	39,870.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	5,491.19	4,772.77	2,342.45	13,444.42	6,025.74	8,731.96
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	3,975.60	3,192.02	1,867.79	9,573.34	4,642.29	6,714.50

**Note:**

- The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 07th February, 2025.
- The limited review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2016 has been completed by the auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange(s) websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on Company's website (URL: <https://www.baluindustries.com/investors>).



For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Balu Forge Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
Jaspalsingh Chandock  
Managing Director  
DIN:- 00813218

Place: Mumbai  
Date : 07th February, 2025



**K KOTHARI PRODUCTS LIMITED**

Regd Off : "PAN PARAG HOUSE", 24/19, The Mall Kanpur - 208001 Ph : (0512)2312171 - 74  
E-mail: [rk Gupta@kothariproducts.in](mailto:rk Gupta@kothariproducts.in), Website: <http://www.kothariproducts.in>  
CIN : L1608UP1983PLC006254

**Notice to the Members of the Company of the Record Date for Issue of Bonus Equity Shares**

Notice is hereby given that the Company has fixed Tuesday, 18th February 2025, as the 'Record Date' for the purpose of determining the members of the Company eligible for Bonus Equity Shares in proportion of 1:1 i.e. 1 (One new fully paid-up Equity Share of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) each for every 1 (One) existing fully paid up Equity Share of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) each.

The aforesaid Bonus Shares shall be allotted to the members of the Company whose names appear in the Register of Members/Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories, as on the aforesaid Record Date.


The Bonus Shares once allotted, shall rank Pari Passu in all respects with the fully paid-up Equity Shares of the Company as existing on the Record Date and shall always be subject to the terms and conditions contained in the Memorandum and Articles of Association of the Company.

Pursuant to the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, new Bonus Shares shall be allotted in dematerialized form only. With respect to the Bonus Shares of the members holding Equity Shares in Physical form who have not provided their demat account details to the Company, the said Bonus Shares shall be credited in dematerialized form to a demat suspense account till they are credited to the beneficiary accounts of the respective members holding Equity Shares in physical form.

For Kothari Products Limited  
Sd/-  
(Raj Kumar Gupta)  
CS & Compliance Officer  
FCS 3281

Place: Kanpur  
Date: 8th February, 2025

**MAWANA SUGARS LIMITED**  
CIN: L74100DL1961PLC003413  
Registered Office : 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Kirti Mahal, 19 Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110 125  
Tel.: 91-11-25739103, Fax: 91-11-25743659, Email : [corporate@mawanasugars.com](mailto:corporate@mawanasugars.com), Website : [www.mawanasugars.com](http://www.mawanasugars.com)




**Statement of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2024**  
(Rs. in crore except earning per share)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months period Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
		December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
1	Total Income from operations	337.43	383.45	326.86	1,108.58	1,061.14	1,384.39
2	Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before tax and exceptional items)	21.92	(25.64)	30.41	(8.65)	(5.98)	57.98
3	Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after exceptional items)	43.31	(25.64)	30.41	12.74	(5.98)	57.98
4	Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after exceptional items)	32.58	(19.29)	18.92	9.59	(5.79)	42.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period/year(Comprising profit/(loss) for the period/year and Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period/year (after tax))	32.58	(19.29)	18.92	9.59	(5.79)	42.60
6	Equity Share Capital	39.12	39.12	39.12	39.12	39.12	39.12
7	Other Equity as per balance sheet						409.27
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)						
	a) Basic and diluted	8.33	(4.93)	4.84	2.45	(1.48)	10.89

**Notes :**

- The auditors have conducted a limited review of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2024. These unaudited financial results have been recommended by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on February 08, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 08, 2025.
- The above is the extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2024 are available on the stock exchange websites. ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website.
- The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("IndAS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.



For Mawana Sugars Limited  
Sd/-  
Rakesh Kumar Gangwar  
(Managing Director)  
DIN No. 09485856

Place : New Delhi  
Date : February 08, 2025

pnbs Housing Finance Limited Ghar Ki Baat		नोंदणी. कार्यालय: ९था मजला, अंतरिक्ष भवन, २२, के. जी. मार्ग, नवी दिल्ली-११०००१. दूर.: ०११-२३३५७१७१, २३३५७१७२, २३३५४१४१, वेबसाईट: www.pnbhousing.com	
साक्षा कार्यालय: २०३ आणि २०४-ए, सुरा मजला, येवटे प्ल १, ४थफ्लोई हाथे जवळ, बागाडामे, बोरिवली (पूर्व), मुंबई महाराष्ट्र ४०००१६, उतारा पत्ता: रवी, दुला बजला, असेच पार्क, नरसुर रोड, कोरार (दक्षिण), महाराष्ट्र ४०१०११.		कच्चा सूचना (स्थावर मिळकतीसाठी)	
ज्याअर्ची, निम्यस्वास्तिकांनी पीएनबी हाऊसिंग फायनान्स लि. चे प्राधिकृत अधिकारी म्हणून निवडणीट्रायब्युटी इंटरर (एफोसईटी) रुलस, २००२ च्या नियमा १३ अन्वये आणि एफोसईटी ऑफ निवडणीटी इंटरर अँड, २००२ च्या नियमा ८(१) च्या अनुवाकानात आणि कलम १३(१२) सहवाकाना निवडणीटी इंटरर (एफोसईटी) रुलस, २००२ च्या नियमा १३ अन्वये प्राप्ता अधिकारांचा वापर करून अनेक धाव्यामालेलात तावळून एक मागील सूचना जारी करून संबधित कर्जदारांना अनेक धाव्यामालेला दिलेल्या कलमेची परकीडे सदर सूचनेच्या प्राप्तीची तरीख/सूचनेच्या तावळ्यामाले ६० दिवसांत कलमाला माहिती देणे. कलमेची परकीडे कलमाला कर्जदार अन्वयेला उतावले वाटणे कर्जदार आणि सर्वसमावेशक वळतेला सूचना देणेत येणे की, निम्यस्वास्तिकांनी येणे वळती रुनि केलेल्या निवडणीटी/ती च कच्चा पत्ता/किता भरत अँडच्या कलमा १३(४) सहवाकाना सदर कलमाला नियमा ८ अन्वये प्राप्ता अधिकारांचा वापर करून अनेक धाव्यामालेला मातु तावळेत घेतला.		नियम: कर्जदार आणि सर्वसमावेशक वळतेला वाटणे उतावले देणेत येणे की, निम्यस्वास्तिकांनी वळतेला कलमाला कोणताही वळतेला पीएनबी हाऊसिंग फायनान्स लि. च्या रुलस व कर्ज कार्यामालेला परकीडे वळत आता रुलसांनी प्रागअर्चीन राहिल. कर्जदारांचे लक्ष ताव्या मातुच्या धिचोचनाकरिता प्रलक्ष्य येळेच्या संदर्भात अँडच्या कलम १३ च्या उपा-कलम (८) च्या तावुलीकडे वेवसायत येत आहे.	
कर्ज खाते क्र.	कर्जदार/सह-कर्जदार/ जायमेवदार यांचे नाव	धारणी सुचनेची मारीत	धकावती रुकम
एएमएल/पीएमएल/एल/०५१८/३३११२, शा.का. बोरिवली	श्री. मुनिल आयास सिंग (कर्जदार), आयास हावस सिंग यांचा मुलगा, श्री. माया मुनिल सिंग (सह-कर्जदार), मुनिल आयास सिंग यांचा बाला,	१३-११-२०२४	रु. २६,७५,३०३.७१/- (सत्ते सत्तवी लागू पन्वाहात हजार सत्तो तीन आणि पन्वाहात पैसे मात)
एएमएल/बीओएम/०२११/१५१६७६, शा.का. बोरिवली	निवडिकुमार माहिता सिंग (कर्जदार) मुनिल निवडिकु सिंग (सह-कर्जदार)	१५-०४-२०२४	रु. ११,११,१११.११/- (सत्ते एकावी लागू पन्वाहात हजार एकले पन्वाहात आणि पैसे एकले मात)
ठिकाण: मुंबई, दिनांक: ०५.०२.२०२५		सही/- प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, पीएनबी हाऊसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड	

बाळू फोर्ज इंडस्ट्रिज लिमिटेड							
५०६, ५वा मजला, इमर्गिन्स सेक्टर, २५ तेती पार्क रोड, अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र-४०० ०६१.							
सीआयएन : एल२११०एमएच१८७८पीएलसी१५५१३३							
ईमेल आधारी : compliance@baluindustries.com, संपर्क : +९१ ८६५०७५७८, वेबसाईट : www.balundustries.com							
३१ डिसेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांसाठी एकत्रित अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा							
अ. क्र.	तपशील	एकत्रित (रुक्म लाखामध्ये)					
		संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले नऊ महिने		संपलेले वर्ष	
		३१.१२.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२४	३१.१२.२०२३	३१.१२.२०२४	३१.१२.२०२३	३१.०३.२०२४
		अलेखापरिक्षित		अलेखापरिक्षित		लेखापरिक्षित	
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	२६,५३४.१२	२२,५२३.२६	१४,८६४.१२	६६,६४८.८०	४०,४५५.५१	५७,००९.०३
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा अन्म साधारण बाबींपूर्वी)	७,४१६.१७	६,३८०.२७	२,९१५.३५	१७,९८७.७८	७,९०८.७६	११,३६६.२८
३	कर पूर्व कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा अन्म साधारण बाबी परचाळ)	७,४१६.१७	६,३८०.२७	२,९१५.३५	१७,९८७.७८	७,९०८.७६	११,३६६.२८
४	कोरार कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा अन्म साधारण बाबी परचाळ)	५,९००.५८	४,७९५.५२	२,५२०.६९	१४,११६.७०	५,६२५.३१	१,३७१.३२
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (कोरार) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कोरार) समाविष्ट)	६,०४३.५०	४,८१६.२०	२,५४२.११	१४,२०१.९०	६,५४२.२२	१,३७०.०६
६	समभाग भांडवल	१०,९४४.१९	१०,९४४.१९	१०,२५१.१९	१०,२५१.१९	१०,२५१.१९	१०,२५१.१९
७	मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरीक्षित ताळेबंदात दाखविल्यामाले राखीव (पुनर्मूल्यांकन राखीव वगळून)						४५,००९.१४
८	प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती (खंडीत आणि अखंडीत पर्ववर्तनासाठी) -						
१. मूलभूत:		५.५२	४.५५	२.५८	१३.४७	६.६५	९.८
२. सौम्यकृत:		५.१९	४.२६	२.५७	१२.६२	६.६१	९.४४
टीप : १ रेग्युलेशन ४७(१)(बी)च्या अनुसारन अलिख वित्तीय निष्कर्षांवर अतिरिक्त माहिती							
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१७,००१.३६	१५,९८७.५५	१०,५७५.०३	४५,४०४.१९	२८,१६८.४६	३९,८७०.३८
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) कर पूर्व	५,४१२.१९	४,७७२.७७	२,३२२.४५	१३,४४४.४२	६,०२५.७४	८,७३१.६६
३	कोरार कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	३,९७५.६०	३,११२.०२	१,८६७.७९	९,५०३.३४	४,६४२.२९	६,७३४.५०
टीप :							
१.	वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्ष लेखापरीक्षण समिती द्वारे पुरावलोचन आणि शिफास केली आहे आणि ०७ फेब्रुवारी, २०२५ रोजी घेतलेल्या त्यांच्या सभेत संचालक मंडळामध्ये मंजूर केले आणि रेकॉर्डवर घेतले आहेत.						
२.	सेबी (लिस्टिंग अँड अले डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१६ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ च्या आवश्यकतेनुसार मर्यादित पुनर्वित्तिकरणीय कर्जाच्या लेखापरीक्षाद्वारे पूर्ण झाले आहे						
३)	वरील सेबी (सूचनेट) आणि इतर प्रवर्तनामाला आवश्यकता) निम्यावली, २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजमध्ये दाखल केलेल्या तिमाही निष्कर्षांचे पुनर्वाकाना आवश्यक च्या उतारा आहे. तिमाही निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण वळाप स्टॉक एक्सचेंजचे वेबसाईट (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट (URL https://www.baluindustries.com/investors.php) वर उपलब्ध आहे.						
ठिकाण : मुंबई				बाळू फोर्ज इंडस्ट्रिज लिमिटेडसाठी आणि च्या वतीने			
दिनांक : ०७ फेब्रुवारी, २०२५				सही/-			
				जसपालसिंग चांडोकर			
		व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक					
		डीआयएन : ००८१३२१८					


Starlog Enterprises Limited							
Regd. Office: 501, Sukh Sagar, N. S. Park Marg, Mumbai – 400007, Maharashtra, India Email: cs@starlog.in   Tel +91 22 68071234   Fax: +91 22 23887015   website: www.starlog.in   CIN: L63010MH1983PLC031578   MSME regn. No. UDYAM-MH-18-020650							
EXTRACT FROM THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF STARLOG ENTERPRISES LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2024							
(₹ In Lakhs except for earnings per share)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	9 Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	9 Months Ended
		31.12.2024 IND-AS Unaudited	31.12.2023 IND-AS Unaudited	31.12.2024 IND-AS Unaudited	31.12.2024 IND-AS Unaudited	31.12.2023 IND-AS Unaudited	31.12.2024 IND-AS Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations	452.02	240.67	986.25	513.75	224.95	1,164.29
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	138.98	(210.52)	106.71	105.90	(264.13)	52.43
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	220.15	(210.52)	2,686.02	187.07	(264.13)	2,631.74
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	220.15	(210.52)	2,686.02	172.82	(264.13)	2,611.75
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	220.15	(210.52)	2,686.02	172.82	(264.63)	2,611.75
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,196.70	1,196.70	1,196.70	1,196.70	1,196.70	1,196.70
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per equity share (for continuing and discontinued operations)(In Rs.)						
	a. Basic (in Rs.)	1.84	(1.76)	22.45	1.49	(2.15)	21.89
	b. Diluted (in Rs.)	1.84	(1.76)	22.45	1.49	(2.15)	21.89

#Exceptional items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended financial results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website www.starlog.in. The same can also be accessed through the below QR code.

2. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 07.02.2025.



For Starlog Enterprises Limited  
Sd/-  
Saket Agarwal  
Managing Director & CEO (DIN: 00162608)

Place : Mumbai  
Date: 07.02.2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given by my client Mrs. Urmila Shailesh Shah, owner of Shop No. 11, Building No.6, Wing B, Maitri CHS Ltd., Damodar Park, L.B.S. Marg, Ghatkopar (W) Mumbai-400 086, the Original Agreement for Sale dated 7/12/1985, executed between M/s Parul Enterprises & between Mrs. Kunjamma A. Kunju the above said original document of Agreement for Sale has been lost/misplaced. If anyone finds it or having claim/objectio

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given by my client 1) Mr. Shailesh Ramniklal Shah (HUF) through its Karta Shri Shailesh Ramniklal Shah, owner of Shop No. 12, Building No.6, Wing B, Maitri CHS Ltd., Damodar Park, L.B.S. Marg, Ghatkopar (W) Mumbai-400 086, the Original Agreement for Sale dated 4/2/1985, executed between M/s Parul Enterprises & between MR. V.J.A. Kunju the above said original document of Agreement for Sale has been lost/misplaced. If anyone finds it or having any claim/objectio

BALU FORGE INDUSTRIES LIMITED							
506, 5th Floor, Imperial Palace, 45 Tolly Park Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400069							
CIN L29100MH1989PLC255933							
Email Id: compliance@baluindustries.com, Contact: +918655075578, Website: www.baluindustries.com							
Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter & Nine Months ended 31st December 2024.							
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated (Amount in Lakhs)					
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31-12-2024	30-09-2024	31-12-2023	31-12-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2024
		Un-Audited			Un-Audited		Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	26,534.92	22,523.26	14,869.12	66,694.80	40,457.51	57,009.03
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item(s))	7,416.17	6,380.27	2,995.35	17,987.78	7,908.76	11,366.28
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item(s))	7,416.17	6,380.27	2,995.35	17,987.78	7,908.76	11,366.28
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item(s))	5,900.58	4,799.52	2,520.69	14,116.70	6,525.31	9,349.32
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,043.50	4,816.20	2,542.11	14,271.90	6,542.22	9,370.06
6	Equity Share Capital	10,944.19	10,944.19	10,259.19	10,944.19	10,259.19	10,259.19
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						45,037.14
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	5.52	4.55	2.58	13.47	6.65	9.80
	2. Diluted:	5.19	4.26	2.57	12.62	6.61	9.74
Notes:1 Additional Information on Standalone Financial Results Pursuants to Reg. 47(1)(b)							
1	Total Income from Operations	17,001.36	15,987.55	10,574.03	45,407.19	28,168.46	39,870.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	5,491.19	4,772.77	2,342.45	13,444.42	6,025.74	8,731.96
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	3,975.60	3,192.02	1,867.79	9,573.34	4,642.29	6,714.50
Note:							
1. The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 07th February, 2025.							
2. The limited review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2016 has been completed by the auditors of the Company.							
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange(s) websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (URL: https://www.baluindustries.com/investors.php).							
				For and on behalf of Board of Directors Balu Forge Industries Limited Sd/- Jaspalsingh Chandock Managing Director DIN:- 00813218			
Place: Mumbai Date : 07th February, 2025							

Garuda Construction & Engineering Limited									
(Formerly known as Garuda Construction and Engineering Private Limited)									
CIN : U45400MH2010PLC207963									
F-201, 2nd Floor, Fortune 2000, C-3 Block, Bandra Kurta Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.									
Contact : 022-3572 2456 / 7963 5174									
Email : compliance@garudaconstructionengineering.com Website: garudaconstructionengineering.com									
STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)									
Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended			Quarter ended		
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2024	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Revenue from Operations	6,221.71	4,675.00	5,750.27	14,409.21	9,392.34	15,417.83	6,221.71	4,675.00	14,409.21
Profit before exceptional items and tax	1,719.75	1,369.17	1,849.02	4,244.71	3,031.90	4,964.98	1,719.75	1,369.17	4,244.70
Profit before Tax	1,719.75	1,369.17	1,849.02	4,244.71	3,031.90	4,964.98	1,719.75	1,369.17	4,244.70
Profit (Loss) for the period	1,286.93	1,024.60	1,383.62	3,176.40	2,268.77	3,643.53	1,286.93	1,024.60	3,176.39
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1,286.93	1,024.60	1,383.62	3,176.40	2,268.77	3,639.46	1,286.93	1,024.60	3,176.39
Equity Share Capital						3,737.09			
Reserve and Surplus						8,163.55			
Earnings per share									
Basic	1.43	1.37	1.85	3.98	3.04	4.87	1.43	1.37	3.98
Diluted	1.43	1.37	1.85	3.98	3.04	4.87	1.43	1.37	3.98
The Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 7, 2025, declared Interim Dividend of Rs. 0.025/- per equity share of par value Rs. 5/- each (i.e 0.5% of face value of equity shares) for the financial year ending on March 31, 2025, to the Members of the Company as on February 17, 2025, being the Record Date. The payment of Interim Dividend will be made on or before March 7, 2025.									
Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended December 31, 2024 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange web sites (www.bseindia.com and https://www.nseindia.com/) and Company's website (https://garudaconstructionengineering.com/). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided herein.									
For Garuda Construction and Engineering Limited Sd/- Pravin Kumar Brijendra Kumar Agarwal Managing Director DIN 00845482									
Place: Mumbai Date: 7th February, 2025									

ARTEMIS

Artemis Electricals and Projects Limited

(Formerly known as Artemis Electricals Limited)

CIN: L51505MH2009PLC196683

Registered Office: Artemis Complex, Gala No. 105 & 108, National Express Highway, Vasai (East) Thane 401208.

Phone - 022-26530163 Email Id - contact@artemiselectricals.com,

Website: www.artemiselectricals.com

STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended			Year Ended	Quarter ended			Year Ended
	31 Dec. 2024	30 Sept. 2024	31 Dec. 2023	31 Mar. 2024	31 Dec. 2024	30 Sept. 2024	31 Dec. 2023	31 Mar. 2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from Operations	1,845.37	401.73	1,397.42	4,135.92	1,845.37	401.73	1,397.42	4,135.92
Profit before exceptional items and tax	357.19	106.99	182.47	547.79	351.70	101.49	182.47	521.33
Profit before Tax	357.19	106.99	182.47	547.79	351.70	101.49	182.47	521.33
Profit (Loss) for the period	267.29	80.06	136.55	409.76	261.80	74.57	136.55	389.96
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	267.29	80.06	136.55	408.66	261.80	74.57	136.55	388.86
Equity Share Capital				2,510.37				2,510.37
Reserve and Surplus				5,413.94				5,339.51
Earnings per share								
Basic	0.11	0.03	0.05	0.16	0.10	0.03	0.05	0.16
Diluted	0.11	0.03	0.05	0.16	0.10	0.03	0.05	0.16

The Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 7, 2025, declared Interim Dividend of Rs. 0.005/- per equity share of par value Rs. 1/- each (i.e .5% of face value of equity shares) for the financial year ending on March 31, 2025, to the Members of the Company as on February 17, 2025, being the Record Date. The payment of Interim Dividend will be made on or before March 7, 2025

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended 31 December 2024 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange web sites (www.bseindia.com and Company's website (www.artemiselectricals.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided herein.

For Artemis Electricals and Projects Limited

Sd/-

SHIV KUMAR SINGH

Whole Time Director and Chief Financial Officer

DIN 07203370


Place: Mumbai

Date: 7th February, 2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

Late Mr. Cavasji Ardeshir Khabardar, who was monthly Tenant of Flat No.15 on the 3rd floor in "A" Wing of the Building Tardeo Chambers; situate at Avabai Kashinath Street, Tardeo, Mumbai-400 034 has expired. Our clients Mrs. Chand Sanjiv Puri and Mayfair Sainath Builders LLP are the Owners/landlords of the said Tardeo Chambers. Wife of Cavasji Khabardar : Mrs. Dossamai Cavasji Khabardar has also expired. Late Cavasji and Dossamai were residing in the said Flat alongwith their Spinster Daughter Ms. Aloo Cavasji Khabardar, who inherited the tenancy rights of the said Flat as the only Heir of Late Tenant, being residing in the said Flat with Late Tenant at the time of death of the tenant. Ms. Aloo Cavasji Khabardar also expired on 10-01-2024 leaving behind her no Heirs or Legal representatives; to our clients knowledge. Our above named clients have therefore become entitled to the said Flat; as the absolute owners and landlords. NOTICE is hereby given to Public at large that any person having any claim or right in the said Flat as the Heir/s of late tenant Late Cavasji Ardeshir Khabardar or Ms. Aloo Cavasji Khabardar or otherwise is/are hereby required to intimate to us as Advocates within 14 days from the date of publication of this Notice of his/her/their claim, if any, with supporting documents for such claim. Failing which any purported claim or interest shall be deemed that no one has any claim or deemed to have been waived for all intents and purposes. Mumbai dated this 9th day of February, 2025.

DIVYAKANT MEHTA & ASSOCIATES  
Advocates for Mrs. Chand Puri and Mayfair Sainath Builders LLP,  
210/211, 2nd floor, Gold Mohur Building,  
174 Princess Street, Mumbai-400 002.

Particulars		Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended 31.12.24 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30.09.24 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 31.12.23 Unaudited	Nine months Ended 31.12.24 Unaudited	Nine months Ended 31.12.23 Unaudited	Year Ended 31.03.24 Audited	Quarter Ended 31.12.24 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30.09.24 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 31.12.23 Unaudited	Nine months Ended 31.12.24 Unaudited	Nine months Ended 31.12.23 Unaudited	Year Ended 31.03.24 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	25,708	27,215	24,795	78,258	75,708	1,02,272	27,852	30,151	25,841	86,932	80,942	1,09,403
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,927	3,709	2,182	8,877	7,728	10,784	3,615	4,763	2,832	11,687	9,497	12,844
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,500	3,709	20,410	8,450	27,715	31,822	3,188	4,763	21,060	11,260	27,189	31,587
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,821	2,803	16,191	6,379	22,076	25,047	2,210	3,594	16,612	8,366	20,974	24,151
5	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	1,693	2,857	16,273	6,370	22,319	25,414	1,624	4,575	16,954	8,954	21,278	24,366
6	Paid up Equity share capital (par value Rs 2/- each, fully paid)	1,938	1,938	1,938	1,938	1,938	1,938	1,938	1,938	1,938	1,938	1,938	1,938
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Balance sheet						82,713						85,661
8	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 2/- each)												
	Basic	1.88*	2.89*	16.71*	6.58*	22.78*	25.85	2.20*	3.64*	17.09*	8.41*	21.49*	24.71
	Diluted	1.88*	2.89*	16.71*	6.58*	22.78*	25.85	2.20*	3.64*	17.09*	8.41*	21.49*	24.71
* Not annualized													
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 7 February 2025.													
2. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Ind AS) Rules, 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.													
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">http://www.bseindia.com</a> , <a href="http://www.nseindia.com">NSE http://www.nseindia.com</a> and also on Company's website at <a href="http://www.nrbbearings.com/">http://www.nrbbearings.com/</a>													
		For and on behalf of the Board of Directors											
		Sd/-											
		(Ms) Harshbeena Zaveri Vice-Chairman & Managing Director											
Place : Mumbai Date : 07.02.2025													